

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.17081 OF 2024

Pravin Vasant Gaikwad

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Pune Municipal Corporation
PMC Building & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Sachin S. Punde, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni with Mr. Abhishek Roy, Advocates for the
Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR & s
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 21ST JULY 2025.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni, the learned counsel for the respondent nos.1, 2 and 3 seeks two weeks time for filing the reply.
2. Post the matter on 4th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.] [SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]