

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17081 OF 2024

Pravin Vasant Gaikwad ..Petitioner
Versus
Pune Municipal Corporation And Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Deepa S. Punde h/f Sachin S. Punde for the Petitioner.
Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Smt. M.J. Deshpande, AGP for Respondent – State.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner has sought for permission to file rejoinder to the affidavit-in-reply filed by the Respondents – Pune Municipal Corporation.
2. Accordingly, the Petitioner is permitted to file affidavit-in-rejoinder which is said to be ready and shall be filed in the course of the day.
3. Writ Petition shall be placed on 4 May 2026 for consideration.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]